-a;)

ITHE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES

Picton United Church (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

Page 1 of 5

Date

SERIES 1: PICTON METHODIST CHURCH (also includes First Methodist Church in Picton), 1830-1926

2015.054L
2003.128L

2003.128L
2015.054L
1977.409L

2003.128L
1977.409L
2005.060L

1977.409L

1977.409L

2003.128L
1977.409L

2003.128L

1977.409L

2003.128L

10s-2

1

2

10s-3

1

JHIL L L NI §

=N

-1

-2

-1

[020¢) BE NN OV]

Birth/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Class no. 23 attendance book

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Quarterly Board minutes [2 vols.]

Legal/Property Records

Deed

Agreement, 1870, re: improvements
to church property; indenture,

1887; indenture, 1902; and other
papers.

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Sunday/Sabbath School Records
Wesleyan Methodist Church class books
Sunday School record book re:

meetings held in 'Old Chapel,'[likely White
Chapel]_

Sermons
Anniversary of dedication

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

Pew Rent book

Financial record book

Financial report

- - -, Treasurer Account book

1857-1868
1896-1920

1891-[1907]
1908-1914
1839-1846

1853-1918
1853-1926
1911-1918
1918-1926

1830
1870-1902

1882-1887
1913-1919
1919-1925
1897-1922

1853-1872
1869-1895

1857

1854-1868
1870-1885
1854-1869
1885

1900-1926



Picton United Church (Ont.) Page 2 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 2: MAIN STREET METHODIST CHURCH, PICTON (formerly Methodist Episcopal Church),
1880-1918

Birth/Marriage/Burial Records

2003.128L 1-3 Marriage register 1896-1915

2005.112L TR-1 --- 1899-1916

2003.128L 1-4 --- 1915-1918
Membership Records

2015.054L 10s-5 Circuit register 1916-1918

1977.409L 1-11 LCM-100 Membership roll 1880-1898

2003.128L 2-3 Membership List 1909-[1915]

Board and Committee Records
1977.409L 1 Official Board minutes 1911-1918
SERIES 3: PICTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Picton Methodist Church and Main Street Methodist
Church), 1881-2016

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2015.054L 10s-1 Baptisms 1901-1939
Marriages 1901-1928
Burials 1901-1937
2007.030L 1-1 Baptisms 1952-1958
Marriages 1952-1958
Burials 1952-1958
1-2 Baptisms 1958-1965
Marriages 1958-1965
Burials 1958-1965
1-3 Baptisms 1966-1971
Marriages 1965-1977
Burials 1965-1971
1-4 Baptisms 1971-1977
Marriages 1971-1977
Burials 1971-1977
2017.065L 1-2 Baptisms 1978-1988
Marriages 1977-1987
Burials 1977-1986
2016.136L 1-1 Marriages 2006-2014
Burials 2006-2013
2005.112L TR-1 Baptisms 1900-1915,
1944-1952
Burials 1900-1952
2003.128L 1-2 Marriage register 1920-1928
1-5 --- 1924-1939
1-6 --- 1928-1935
2007.030L 2-1 --- 1939-1942
2-2 --- 1942-1945
2-3 --- 1943-1952
2-4 --- 1945-1948
2-5 --- 1948-1951



Picton United Church (Ont.) Page 3 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: PICTON UNITED CHURCH

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)

2007.030L 2-6 Marriage register 1951-1952
2017.065L 1-3 --- 1988-1991
1-1 Burial register 1999-2011

Membership Records

2015.054L 1os-4 Circuit register 1917-1927
2005.060L 1-1 Communion roll/register 1933-1944
2007.030L 2-7 --- 1944-1953
2-8 --- 1952-1960
3-1 --- 1960-1962
3-2 --- 1962-1966
3-3 --- 1967-1968
Board and Committee Records
2021.057L TR-1 Constitution 1990
2007.030L 3-4 Session minutes 1945-1970
2017.065L 1-4 Worship and Membership minutes 2001-2005
2016.136L 1-2 --- 2006-2010
2005.060L 1-4 Official Board minutes 1926-1950
2007.030L 3-5 --- 1951-1968
3-6 --- 1968-1975
3-7 --- 1975-1978
4-1 --- 1978-1980
4-2 --- 1981-1982
4-3 --- 1983-1988
2007.030L 4-4 --- 1988-1992
2016.136L 1-3 Executive minutes 2014-2016
2003.128L 2-5 Committee of Stewards 1944-1955
2007.030L 4-5 --- 1955-1963
4-6 --- 1963-1970
2003.128L 3-1 Trustees Board 1923-1959
2016.136L 1-4 Board of Trustees report 2012
2007.030L 4-7 Building Committee minutes 1965-1968
5-1 Property and Finance Committee 1970-1980
5-2 --- 1980-1990
5-3 Christian Education Committee 1962-1963
5-4 --- 1964
5-5 --- 1965-1966
5-6 --- 1967-1968
5-7 --- 1970-1977
5-8 --- 1977-1985
5-9 Worship and Membership Committee 1970-1974
5-10 Visitation and Fellowship Committee 1973-1984
Women's Groups Records
1977.409L -12 Woman's Association minutes 1922-1938

1-1
21 --- 1949-1950
2-2 --- 1950-1952



Picton United Church (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: PICTON UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont.)

1977.409L 2-3 W.A. minutes
2-4 ---
2-5 ---
2007.030L 6-1 ---
1977.409L 2-6 ---
2007.030L 6-2 W.A. Group 2
1977.409L 2-7 ---
2-8 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
2-9 ---
2-10 ---
2-11 ---
2-12 W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes
2-13 ---
2-14 ---
2-15 W.M.S. records
2007.030L 6-3 ---
6-4 United Church Women minutes
6-5 ---
6-6 ---
6-7 ---
2016.136L 1-5 ---
1-6 ---
2007.030L 6-8 U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes
7-1 U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes
7-2 ---
2007.030L 7-3 ---
7-4 ---
7-5 U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes
7-6 U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes
7-7 ---
7-8 ---
7-9 U.C.W. Unit 6 minutes
7-10 ---
8-1 ---
8-2 U.C.W. Unit 8 minutes
8-3 U.C.W. Unit 10 minutes
8-4 U.C.W corresponding secretary records
2016.136L 1-7 U.C.W. annual reports
1-8 ---
1-9 ---
2007.030L 8-5 Prince Edward Northeast Woman’s
Associations Rally Minutes
8-6 Requests/Answers to Prayer
Men’s Groups Records
2016.136L 1-10 A.O.T.S. minutes

1-11

Page 4 of 5

Date

1952-1954
1954-1955
1956

1956-1961
1957-1958
1958-1961
1959-1961
1944-1951
1952-1954
1955-1958
1958-1961
1950-1953
1957-1959
1960-1961
1882-1935
1931

1962-1966
1966-1977
1977-1988
1988-1996
2000-2003
2004-2008
1976-1980
1965-1972
1972-1974
1974-1986
1986-1987
1968-1971
1967-1971
1982-1987
1987-1995
1962-1969
1970-1983
1984-2000
1972-1975
1972-1975
1964-1991
2001-2003
2004-2008
2010-2011
1956-1961

1881-1927

1990-1998
1999-2008



Picton United Church (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: PICTON UNITED CHURCH cont.

Sunday/Sabbath School Records

2003.128L 3-2 Teachers and Officers minute book
2007.030L 8-7 Sunday School meeting minutes
8-8 ---
8-9 Cradle Roll
8-10 Baby Band records
Records of Other Groups
2003.128L 3-3 Picton Bible Society annual meeting minutes
2007.030L 8-11 Helping Hand Class attendance records
9-1 50/50 Club records
Pairs and Spares Club records
9-2 Tuesday Morning Club records
Funds/ Congregational Financial Records
2015.054L 10s-6 Weekly Offerings
2007.030L 9-3 Congregational offerings
9-4 ---
Annual Reports
2016.136L 1-12 Annual report

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection
F1656.287

Page 5 of 5

Date

1930-1958
1962-1963
1968-1970
1934-1951
1957-1958

1914-1952
1922-[1926]
1946-1962
1968-1976
1983-1985

1925-1926
[1952]
[1953]

2010



