

3-4

1-8

1-9

3-5

3-6

1-10

1977.409L

2003.128L

**Picton United Church (Ont.)** Page 1 of 5

Accession Box Micro **Title** Date File Reel SERIES 1: PICTON METHODIST CHURCH (also includes First Methodist Church in Picton), 1830-1926 Birth/Marriage/Burial Records 2015.054L 1os-2 Marriage register 1857-1868 2003.128L 1-1 1896-1920 **Membership Records** Circuit register 2003.128L 2-2 1891-[1907] 2015.054L 1os-3 1908-1914 1977.409L 1-1 Class no. 23 attendance book 1839-1846 **Board and Committee Records** 2003.128L 2-4 Official Board minutes 1853-1918 1977.409L 1 Quarterly Board minutes [2 vols.] 1853-1926 2005.060L 1-2 1911-1918 1-3 1918-1926 Legal/Property Records 1977.409L 3os-1 Deed 1830 1-2 Agreement, 1870, re: improvements 1870-1902 to church property; indenture, 1887; indenture, 1902; and other papers. **Women's Groups Records** 1977.409L 1-3 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1882-1887 1-4 1913-1919 1-5 1919-1925 1-6 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1897-1922 Sunday/Sabbath School Records 2003.128L Wesleyan Methodist Church class books 2-1 1853-1872 Sunday School record book re: 1977.409L 1-7 1869-1895 meetings held in 'Old Chapel,'[likely White Chapel]\_ Sermons 2003.128L Anniversary of dedication 1857

**Funds/Congregational Financial** 

1854-1868

1870-1885

1854-1869

1900-1926

1885

Records

Pew Rent book

Financial report

Financial record book

- - -, Treasurer Account book

rage 2 or o				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: MAII	N STREET	METHODIST	CHURCH, PICTON (formerly Methodist Episcop	oal Church).
1880-1918				<u> </u>
			Birth/Marriage/Burial Records	
2003.128L	1-3		Marriage register	1896-1915
2005.112L	TR-1			1899-1916
2003.128L	1-4			1915-1918
			Membership Records	
2015.054L	1os-5	1.014.400	Circuit register	1916-1918
1977.409L	1-11	LCM-100	Membership roll	1880-1898
2003.128L	2-3		Membership List	1909-[1915]
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.409L		1	Official Board minutes	1911-1918
		-		
SERIES 3: PICT	TON UNITE	ED CHURCH	(includes Picton Methodist Church and Main Stre	et Methodist
Church), 1881-2	<u>2016</u>			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2015.054L	1os-1		Baptisms	1901-1939
			Marriages	1901-1928
0007 0001	4.4		Burials	1901-1937
2007.030L	1-1		Baptisms	1952-1958
			Marriages	1952-1958
	4.0		Burials	1952-1958
	1-2		Baptisms	1958-1965
			Marriages Burials	1958-1965 1958-1965
	1-3		Baptisms	1966-1971
	1-3		Marriages	1965-1977
			Burials	1965-1971
	1-4		Baptisms	1971-1977
			Marriages	1971-1977
			Burials	1971-1977
2017.065L	1-2		Baptisms	1978-1988
			Marriages	1977-1987
			Burials	1977-1986
2016.136L	1-1		Marriages	2006-2014
			Burials	2006-2013
2005.112L	TR-1		Baptisms	1900-1915,
				1944-1952
			Burials	1900-1952
2003.128L	1-2		Marriage register	1920-1928
	1-5			1924-1939
	1-6			1928-1935
2007.030L	2-1			1939-1942
	2-2			1942-1945
	2-3			1943-1952
	2-4			1945-1948
	2-5			1948-1951

Picton United Church (Ont.)				Page 3 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: PIC	TON LINIT	ED CHURCH		
<u>OLIVILO 0.110</u>	1011 01111	<u>LD OHOROH</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)	
2007.030L	2-6		Marriage register	1951-1952
2017.065L	1-3		Posite Land at the	1988-1991
	1-1		Burial register	1999-2011
			Membership Records	
2015.054L	1os-4		Circuit register	1917-1927
2005.060L	1-1		Communion roll/register	1933-1944
2007.030L	2-7			1944-1953
	2-8			1952-1960
	3-1			1960-1962
	3-2			1962-1966
	3-3			1967-1968
			Board and Committee Records	
2021.057L	TR-1		Constitution	1990
2007.030L	3-4		Session minutes	1945-1970
2017.065L	1-4		Worship and Membership minutes	2001-2005
2016.136L	1-2			2006-2010
2005.060L	1-4		Official Board minutes	1926-1950
2007.030L	3-5			1951-1968
2007.0002	3-6			1968-1975
	3-7			1975-1978
	4-1			1978-1980
	4-2			1981-1982
	4-3			1983-1988
2007.030L	4-4			1988-1992
2016.136L	1-3		Executive minutes	2014-2016
2003.128L	2-5		Committee of Stewards	1944-1955
2007.030L	4-5			1955-1963
	4-6			1963-1970
2003.128L	3-1		Trustees Board	1923-1959
2016.136L	1-4		Board of Trustees report	2012
2007.030L	4-7		Building Committee minutes	1965-1968
	5-1		Property and Finance Committee	1970-1980
	5-2			1980-1990
	5-3		Christian Education Committee	1962-1963
	5-4			1964
	5-5			1965-1966
	5-6			1967-1968
	5-7			1970-1977
	5-8			1977-1985
	5-9		Worship and Membership Committee	1970-1974
	5-10		Visitation and Fellowship Committee	1973-1984
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.409L	1-12		Woman's Association minutes	1922-1938
1311.4U3L	2-1			1949-1950
	2-1 2-2			1950-1952
	<b>L</b> - <b>L</b>		- <del>-</del> -	1900-1902

Picton United Church (Ont.)				Page 4 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: PIC	TON UNI	TED CHURCH	t cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
1977.409L	2-3		W.A. minutes	1952-1954
	2-4			1954-1955
	2-5			1956
2007.030L	6-1			1956-1961
1977.409L	2-6			1957-1958
2007.030L	6-2		W.A. Group 2	1958-1961
1977.409L	2-7			1959-1961
	2-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1944-1951
	2-9			1952-1954
	2-10			1955-1958
	2-11			1958-1961
	2-12		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1950-1953
	2-13			1957-1959
	2-14		WM O manufacture	1960-1961
0007.0001	2-15		W.M.S. records	1882-1935
2007.030L	6-3 6-4		United Church Women minutes	1931
	6-4 6-5		Officed Church Women minutes	1962-1966 1966-1977
	6-6			1977-1988
	6-7			1988-1996
2016.136L	1-5			2000-2003
2010.100L	1-6			2004-2008
2007.030L	6-8		U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes	1976-1980
200110002	7-1		U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes	1965-1972
	7-2			1972-1974
2007.030L	7-3			1974-1986
	7-4			1986-1987
	7-5		U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes	1968-1971
	7-6		U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes	1967-1971
	7-7			1982-1987
	7-8			1987-1995
	7-9		U.C.W. Unit 6 minutes	1962-1969
	7-10			1970-1983
	8-1			1984-2000
	8-2		U.C.W. Unit 8 minutes	1972-1975
	8-3		U.C.W. Unit 10 minutes	1972-1975
00404001	8-4		U.C.W corresponding secretary records	1964-1991
2016.136L	1-7		U.C.W. annual reports	2001-2003
	1-8			2004-2008
2007 0201	1-9		 Prince Edward Northeast Woman's	2010-2011
2007.030L	8-5		Associations Rally Minutes	1956-1961
	8-6		Requests/Answers to Prayer	1881-1927
			Mon's Groups Pocords	
2016.136L	1-10		Men's Groups Records A.O.T.S. minutes	1990-1998
2010.130L	1-10		A.O. 1.O. Hilliutes	1999-2008
				1000 2000

Picton United Church (Ont.)				Page 5 of 5		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 3: PICTON UNITED CHURCH cont.						
_			Sunday/Sabbath School Records			
2003.128L	3-2		Teachers and Officers minute book	1930-1958		
2007.030L	8-7		Sunday School meeting minutes	1962-1963		
	8-8			1968-1970		
	8-9		Cradle Roll	1934-1951		
	8-10		Baby Band records	1957-1958		
			Records of Other Groups			
2003.128L	3-3		Picton Bible Society annual meeting minutes	1914-1952		
2007.030L	8-11		Helping Hand Class attendance records	1922-[1926]		
	9-1		50/50 Club records	1946-1962		
			Pairs and Spares Club records	1968-1976		
	9-2		Tuesday Morning Club records	1983-1985		
			Funds/ Congregational Financial Records			
2015.054L	1os-6		Weekly Offerings	1925-1926		
2007.030L	9-3		Congregational offerings	[1952]		
	9-4			[1953]		
			Annual Reports			
2016.136L	1-12		Annual report	2010		
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada			
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection F1656.287			
			F 1030.201			